
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate NUNNIKHOVEN Tony USA
Referee BLACK Ben USA
Chief of Race LEIRFALLOM Erik USA
Start Referee HECOXS Gary USA
Finish Referee CRETEAU - MILLER Cindy USA
Chief of Timing YAMADA Barbara USA

Technical Data
Course Name Picabo's
Start Altitude 2230 m
Finish Altitude 2119 m
Vertical Drop  111 m
Homologation Number 11478/11/14
Timing device Alge

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter PETERSEN Erik USA
Number of Gates 41
Turning Gates 40
Start Time 10:00
Forerunners A- HENDERICKSON E USA

B- DONNIGAN J USA
C- BROWN Z USA

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter MCALLISTER Tony GBR
Number of Gates 43
Turning Gates 42
Start Time 12:00
Forerunners A- SKINNER B USA

B- BROWN Z USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Drizzle Drizzle Drizzle Drizzle

Snow Spring conditions Spring conditions Spring conditions Spring conditions

Temperature 13.3 ºC 13.3 ºC 12.2 ºC 12.2 ºC

Penalty:   91.09 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 6972

Number of Competitors: 9, Number of NPCs: 2

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.

Women Slalom Standing 2

1 4 KUNKEL Allison LW6/8-2 USA 38.45 (1) 42.64 (1) 1:21.09 0.00

2 5 SCHABER Katrina LW9-2 USA 40.14 (2) 44.23 (2) 1:24.37 +3.28 24.67

3 3 SCHWARTZ Melanie LW2 USA 40.43 (3) 47.25 (3) 1:27.68 +6.59 49.57

Women Slalom Sitting 2

1 7 TANAKA Yoshiko LW12-2 JPN 42.23 (2) 44.90 (1) 1:27.13 45.44

2 8 VICTOR Stephani LW12-2 USA 40.19 (1) 48.14 (2) 1:28.33 +1.20 54.46

3 9 O'BRIEN Saylor LW12-2 USA 59.32 (3) 1:03.68 (3) 2:03.00 +35.87 315.27

1st Run
Did not start (1)

1 UMSTEAD Danelle B2 USA

2nd Run
Did not finish (1)

2 MANNELLA Staci B3 USA

Disqualified (1)

6 VAN ARSDALE Paige LW9-2 USA
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Race Statistics

Entered members 9

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 1

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 6
Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.6972.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 4 KUNKEL Allison USA LW6/8-2 37.46   37.46 0.00

2 5 SCHABER Katrina USA LW9-2 144.38  144.38 24.67

3 7 TANAKA Yoshiko JPN LW12-2 124.74  124.74 45.44

4 3 SCHWARTZ Melanie USA LW2 76.15   76.15 49.57

5 8 VICTOR Stephani USA LW12-2 150.44  150.44 54.46

6 9 O'BRIEN Saylor USA LW12-2

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

DNF2 2 MANNELLA Staci USA B3   19.11

1 4 KUNKEL Allison USA LW6/8-2   37.46

4 3 SCHWARTZ Melanie USA LW2   76.15

3 7 TANAKA Yoshiko JPN LW12-2  124.74

2 5 SCHABER Katrina USA LW9-2  144.38

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  401.84

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  533.17

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  174.14

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   76.087

Rounded   76.09

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty   91.09

Penalty Applied   91.09

Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.6972.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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